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M Gma;% BKB Bach Manage <bachmanagerbkb@gmail.com>

»

Clearing House will remain open on 25th July

Tahmina Islam <tahmina.islam@bb.org.bd> Wed, Jul 22, 2020 at 4:16 PM
To: "bach@abbl.com" <bach@abbl.com>, "bach@agranibank.org" <bach@agranibank.org>, "bacps@al-arafahbank.com"
<bacps@al-arafahbank.com>, "bach@bcbl.com.bd" <bach@bcbl.com.bd>, "reaz.bdbl@gmail.com"
<reaz.bdbl@gmail.com>, "BACHManagerbkb@gmail.com" <BACHManagerbkb@gmail.com>,
"bdbsbl_bank@yahoo.com" <bdbsbl_bank@yahoo.com>, "bsbl.bach@gmail.com" <bsbl.bach@gmail.com>,
“clearing.motijheel@bankalfalah.com.bd" <clearing.motijheel@bankalfalah.com.bd>, "bach@bankalfalah.com.bd"
<bach@bankalfalah.com.bd>, "bach@bankasia-bd.com" <bach@bankasia-bd.com>, "bach@basicbanklimited.com"
<bach@basicbanklimited.com>, "bach@bracbank.com" <bach@bracbank.com>, "citibank.bach@citi.com"
<citibank.bach@citi.com>, "iftekhar.ahmed@citi.com" <iftekhar.ahmed@citi.com>, "Bach@combankbd.com"
<Bach@combankbd.com>, "dbl_bach@dhakabank.com.bd" <dbl_bach@dhakabank.com.bd>,
"clearing@dutchbanglabank.com" <clearing@dutchbanglabank.com>, "bachebl@ebl-bd.com" <bachebl@ebl-bd.com>,
"bach@eximbankbd.com" <bach@eximbankbd.com>, "bach@fsiblbd.com" <bach@fsiblbd.com>, "psd@fsiblbd.com"
<psd@fsiblbd.com>, "bd.bach@hbl.com" <bd.bach@hbl.com>, "bachdak@hsbc.com.bd" <bachdak@hsbc.com.bd>,
"icbbach@icbislamic-bd.com" <icbbach@icbislamic-bd.com>, "hobach@ificbankbd.com" <hobach@ificbankbd.com>,
"bach@islamibankbd.com" <bach@islamibankbd.com>, "bach2@islamibankbd.com" <bach2@islamibankbd.com>,
"bach@jamunabank.com.bd" <bach@jamunabank.com.bd>, "bach@janatabank-bd.com" <bach@janatabank-bd.com>,
~'bach@meghnabank.com.bd" <bach@meghnabank.com.bd>, "main.ach@mblbd.com" <main.ach@mblbd.com>,
ach@mblbd.com" <ach@mblbd.com>, "bach.mdbl@midlandbankbd.net" <bach.mdbl@midlandbankbd.net>,
"bach@modhumotibankltd.com" <bach@modhumotibankltd.com>
Cc: "Md. Mezbaul Haque" <mezbaul.haque@bb.org.bd>, Muhommad Badiuzzaman Dider
<badiuzzaman.dider@bb.org.bd>, "Dr. Shah Md. Moinuddin" <shah.uddin@bb.org.bd>, "Md. Rezaul Karim"
<mr.karim@bb.org.bd>, "Md. Shariful Islam" <shariful.islam@bb.org.bd>, Chayan Biswas <chayan.biswas@bb.org.bd>,
MAMUN KHAN <khan.mamun@bb.org.bd>, Mokhlesur Rahman <mokhles.rahman@bb.org.bd>

Dear All,

AssalamuAlaikum,

According to the DOS circular letter attached here Clearing House will remain open on 25th
July 2020.

You are advised to follow the instruction described below:
1. Clearing time will remain unchanged (High value, Regular value and EFT).
2. Please do not process any outward cheque except area mention in the DOS circular letter no-22
~ dated 22-07-2020.
3. Regarding inward cheque and EFT processing, take extra precaution at your end and if you find
any discrepancy, inform immediately to Bangladesh Bank BACH team.

With Regards

Tahmina Islam

Deputy Director

Payment Systems Department
Head Office

Bangladesh Bank
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